
Holy Family School Personnel 2023-2024
Administration Phone Ext.
Pastor Fr Edward Vebelun 845-2416
Parochial Vicar Fr. Julius Beckermann
Principal Mary Sowada msowada@holyfamilyalbany.com 11
Director of Religious Ed. Toni Hudock 845-5405 toni.hudock@hohcatholic.org

Teachers
Preschool Lori Ehlert lehlert@holyfamilyalbany.com 14
Preschool Karen Neidermeier-Gill kneidermeiergill@holyfamilyalbany.com 17
Kindergarten Faith Fourre ffourre@holyfamilyalbany.com 19
Grade 1 Mary Kay Eiynck meiynck@holyfamilyalbany.com 20
Grade 2 Cindy Bautch cbautch@holyfamilyalbany.com 22
Grade 3 Michael Sopcyk msopcyk@holyfamilyalbany.com  24
Grade 4 Nancy Lauer nlauer@holyfamilyalbany.com 23
Grade 5 Kim Orbeck korbeck@holyfamilyalbany.com 25
Computer Donna Huckenpoehler dhuckenpoehler@holyfamilyalbany.com 16
Music Kara Kraemer kkraemer@holyfamilyalbany.com

District 745 Staff
Phy. Ed. Karla Welle kwelle@holyfamilyalbany.com
Title 1 Laurie Hommerding   langevine@district745.org
Speech Ryan Stoneburner rstoneburner@district745.org

Staff
Librarian Donna Huckenpoehler dhuckenpoehler@holyfamilyalbany.com 15
Library Aid Dana Frank dfrank@holyfamilyalbany.com
Administrative Assistant Jan Koopmeiners hfsfinance@albanytel.com  
Secretary Gail Kokett hfamilys@albanytel.com 10
Paraprofessional Dana Frank rdfrank@albanytel.com
Preschool Paraprofessional Sr Gallusiana
Custodian Kevin Shay kevineshay@gmail.com 12
Head Cook Julie Voit hfamilyskit@albanytel.com 13
Cook's Assistant Jan Koopmeiners hfsfinance@albanytel.com
School Nurse Ashley Borth aborth@district745.org.  320-845-5045

Board of Education
Chairperson Aaron Goebel aaronjgoebel@gmail.com
Vice-Chair Joe Stangler tj_stangler@hotmail.com
Secretary Heather Cruz heather.shay@yahoo.com
Member Ben Mergen bmergen@gmail.com
Member Amy Casey amycasey@halfpast.net
Member Rebecca Wohletz halvorson.rebecca@gmail.com
Member Nate Brever nrbrever@yahoo.com
Out of Parish Member Joe Stangler
Pastor Fr Edward Vebelun
Principal Mary Sowada msowada@holyfamilyalbany.com
Director of Religious Ed. Toni Hudock toni.hudock@hohcatholic.org

Home & School Association Board
President Angie Rushmeyer  
Vice-President/Treasurer Reba Leither 
Secretary Amy Casey 
School Board Rep
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